

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20130/2010

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARA CHAND SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20131 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20133 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20134 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20135 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20138 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20139 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20141 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20143 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20144 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20147 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20148 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20149 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20150 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20151 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20155 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20156 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20157 of 2010

(With office report)

Item No.28

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 20159 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20160 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20161 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 in all the matters (except SLP(C) Nos.20151 and 20148/2010) and the learned counsel for respondent No.3 in all the matters are also present and they have stated that they have already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents.

Office shall verify the position and lay a report accordingly.

Learned Advocates, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 in the petitions detailed above seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to them.

Item No.28

-2-

As far as the other matters are concerned, service of show cause notice is complete in them.

List again on 15.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd