

ũ  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20130/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in CWP No.7123/ 2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARA CHAND SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20131 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20133 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20134 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20135 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20138 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20139 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20150 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20151 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20155 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20149 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20148 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20141 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20143 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20144 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20147 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20156 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20157 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20159 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20160 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20161 of 2010  
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashutosh K. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Mansi Ajwani, Adv.  
                                 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length.  
List these matters on 21st January, 2014 as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR