

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7395/2014

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TARA CHAND SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7396/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7403/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7405/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7404/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7411/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7413/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7416/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7412/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7415/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7400/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7398/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7407/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7408/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7399/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7397/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7409/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7410/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7401/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7406/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7402/2014 (IV)

Diary No(s). 8741/2019 (IV-B)
AS REF; HON COURT ORDER DATED 05.04.2019: TAGGED WITH SC C NO.
20130/2010 AND LIST ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER.
IA No. 52678/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 52682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 10-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that the mother of the arguing
counsel for the respondent has passed away.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR